IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF GREENE COUNTY, MISSOURI

Associate Division XXI
STATE OF MISSOQURI, )
Plaintiff, )

)

)
V5. )} Case No. 1231-CR0O1005

)
LAURA A FIEDLER., ) OCN# E2095182

)

Defendant. ) PA File No. 077239956
State of Missouri )
) ss.
County of Greene )
FELONY COMPLAINT

COUNT I
(Missouri Charge Code: 210500965.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Greene, State of Missouri, charges that the
defendant, in violation of Section 567.070, RSMo, commitied the class D felony of promoling
prostitution in the third degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011.1(4) and
560.011, RSMo, in that on or about September 27, 2010 and February 8, 2011 in the County of
Greene, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly assisted in the operation of a house of
prostitution or prostitution enterprise at 309 N Jefferson Ave.

The facts that form the b.as.i.s. fof thié infoﬁﬁe.tti.oﬁ”a.n.d belief are contained in the attached

probable cause statement concerning this matter, which statement is made a part hereof and is
submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause for
the issuance of the warrant.



State v. LAURA A FIEDLER

WHEREFORE, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law,

DAN PATTERSON
Prosecuting Attorney of the County of
Greene, State of Missouri, by

Stephanie L. Wan
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Missouri Bar No. 58918

1010 Boonville Ave.
Springfield, MO 65802
(417) 868-4061

FAX (417) 868-4160

Stephanie L. Wan, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Greene, State of
Missouri, being duly sworn, upon oath says that the facts stated in the above information are true,
according to his or her best information, knowledge and belief.

Stephanie L. Wan
... Assistant Prosecuting Attorney



State of Missouri vs. Laura A Fiedler
PA File No. 077239956

COURT INFORMATION FOR WARRANT OR SUMMONS
From Prosecuting Attorney

DEFENDANT’S ADDRESS: 4438 W Juno St
Springfield, MO 65802

CHARGE(S): Count I: Promoting prostitution 3rd degree, Class D Felony
BOND RECOMMENDED: §2,500.00

REASONS: Defendant assisted in the operation of a prostitution ring that involved approximately 5 different
prostitutes. The investigation demonstrates that defendant set up many of the appointments and picked up the
money for the business on behalf of her and her husband.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: Obey all laws; Not to possess any weapons or ammunition; No contact with Mark
Frees, Kayla Yong, Crystal Turner, Connie Cruz, JC Elliot, or Mark Fiedler; Not to be within 1000 feet of any
of the above-listed individuals® residence, place of employment, or school; Not to be on the premises of The
Landmark Building; DEFENDANT MAY BE RELEASED O.R. BY COURT ORDER FOLLOWING THE
ENTRY OF AN ATTORNEY WITH THE ABOVE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE.

OFFICER & AGENCY: Jerry Wine, Springfield Police Dept. "X_Issuc Warrant

DEFENDANT DESCRIPTION: ___Issue Summons

DOB: 06/06/1977

SEX: Female
. RACE: White o . - L
SSN:

HEIGHT: 502" Any pending cases? __ Yes X No

. Case number of pending case in Division of
WEIGHT: 203 Assignment per Administrative Order of 2/26/07:

HAIR: Brown APA Name/Bar No. assigned:
Stephanie L. Wan #58918

EYES: Green
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